Update 7/6 -Eldel Rd

Update 7/6 -Eldel Rd

Water quality samples have come back clear. We are lifting the boil advisory.

 

Repair has been made and line is recharged. Water is back in service. Distribution is still finishing their flushing routine. Water Quality samples are on their way to the lab.  Reminder: You are on a boil water advisory until samples come back clear from the lab. We should know around 10:30am and will notify customers. Until then please boil any water you wish to consume or use bottled water. If there are any questions or concerns please contact Customer Service at 209-223-3018.

 

We have an emergency repair happening now at the end of Eldel Rd in Pone Acres. 10 homes are affected. Once water service has been restored you will be on a boil water advisory for any water you wish to consume or use bottled water. Water quality samples will be taken to the lab today and we will notify you when the samples are good. The 10 addresses on Eldel are: 12426,12400,12380,12427,12383,12350, 12328,12322,12323,12325

Related posts

Give a Reply

3 + two =